

ö

C.A.No. 6397 OF 2002

ITEM No.105

Court No. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6397 of 2002

PML INDUSTRIES LTD., CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDS. AND F. RECONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and with OFFICE REPORT)

With

SLP(C)Nos.2662-2663/2004

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2004 This Appeal/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No.6397/2002

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel started his argued the matter from 11.30 a.m. to 2.15 p.m. The matter remained part-heard.

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant is negotiating with certain institutions for settlement. Hence seeks four weeks' time finally to report to this Court as to the progress made in the settlement. Recording the said statement we grant four weeks' time finally for settlement, if possible. Adjourned by four weeks.

SLP(C)Nos.2662-2663/2004

These petitions filed against interlocutory order made by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 8th December, 2003. Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel under instructions submits that the writ petition from which these petitions arose has since been finally disposed of by the High Court, therefore, these special leave petitions have become infructuous. Statement is recorded. The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

ö

C.A.No. 6397 OF 2002

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6397 of 2002

PML INDUSTRIES LTD., CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDS. AND F. RECONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and with OFFICE REPORT)

With

SLP(C)Nos.2662-2663/2004

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2004 This Appeal/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No.6397/2002

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel started his argued the matter from 11.30 a.m. to 2.15 p.m. The matter remained part-heard.

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant is negotiating with certain institutions for settlement. Hence seeks four weeks' time finally to report to this Court as to the progress made in the settlement. Recording the said statement we grant four weeks' time finally for settlement, if possible. Adjourned by four weeks.

SLP(C)Nos.2662-2663/2004

These petitions filed against interlocutory order made by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 8th December, 2003. Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel under instructions submits that the writ petition from which these petitions arose has since been finally disposed of by the High Court, therefore, these special leave petitions have become infructuous. Statement is recorded. The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

ö

C.A.No. 6397 OF 2002

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6397 of 2002

PML INDUSTRIES LTD., CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDS. AND F. RECONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and with OFFICE REPORT)

With

SLP(C)Nos.2662-2663/2004

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2004 This Appeal/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No.6397/2002

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel started his argued the matter from 11.30 a.m. to 2.15 p.m. The matter remained part-heard.

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant is negotiating with certain institutions for settlement. Hence seeks four weeks' time finally to report to this Court as to the progress made in the settlement. Recording the said statement we grant four weeks' time finally for settlement, if possible. Adjourned by four weeks.

SLP(C)Nos.2662-2663/2004

These petitions filed against interlocutory order made by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 8th December, 2003. Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel under instructions submits that the writ petition from which these petitions arose has since been finally disposed of by the High Court, therefore, these special leave petitions have become infructuous. Statement is recorded. The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER