

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6397 OF 2002

M/S PML INDUSTRIES LTD., CHANDIGARH & ANOTHER

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDS. AND F.RECONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for vacating stay and impleading party and with office report)

With I.A. No.5(for Impleadment of Parties and deletion of respondent No.7 viz. ICICI from the array of parties)

Date: 07/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkall, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
No.3 Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.
Ms.Shally B. Maheshwari, Adv.

For R-6 Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dixit, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

For R-8 Mr. Jawahar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice on Interlocutory Application No.5 (For
Impleadment).

Counsel appearing for the appellants states that
copies of this application have already been served on the
respective counsels representing the respondents
. Respondents, already on record, may file their response to
the application within four weeks from today.
If no response is filed, it would be deemed that they have no
objection to the allowing of I.A. No.5 for impleadment.

Notice be sent to the proposed respondents returnable
within a period of four weeks. Process be given dasti as
well.

Only Interlocutory Application No.5(for impleadment)

is to be listed on 6th May, 2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master